a16udANs nsiwviusaudaiian
QUALIFYING ROUND STARTING FIELD CATEGORIES THAILAND PGA TOUR 2023

sdudvduassaudaidan Thailand PGA Tour delddivuaitwutinnasnluusazsanisutsiusaudaidanuag
Thailand PGA Tour iaanuaidudeii da

Thailand PGA Tour Qualifying round categories, which are use to determine the qualifying starting fields for
each Thailand PGA Tour events are detailed in the order below:

1.8udu 41— 80 uaviana (antiulasudnaunal) ann Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
41-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.
2.8ufu 21-80 wasiana (anviulasu&nauan) aan Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
21-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
3.6 Le3uLiiayan Thailand PGA Tour $1u7u 12 au
12 Players based on special Invite from Thailand PGA Tour.
4.8 8ne1926 / Foreign Members
4.1 Sudu 4-6 uaziaua auaFY (aniulasudnaunal) aan Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
4 - 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.
1 Peter CHERIAN Fm2022-4-6-4
4.2 Sudu 4-6 uaziaua auaFY (aniulasudnaunal) aan Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
4 - 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
2 Yu Hsien Samuel CHIEN Fm2023-4-6-6
5.1nnaawan Thailand Development Tour / Players from Thailand Development Tour
5.1 duau 11-20 wastaua 1a Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
11 - 20 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.
3  antde wiugud TDT2022 11-20-17
4  QUANE LAGNAY TDT2022 11-20-20
5.2 auau 1-10 uazt&ua ann Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2023
1 - 10 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2023
6.8usu 81-100 waztdua 31n Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022

81-100 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.

5 auieud yasuiie Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-81
6 wdns §laaa Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-85
7 AsHEUA WUWIE Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-87
8 6iln auana Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-89
9 elINg LAFYNIAUNA Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-90
10 5585 A3sunadnd Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-91

11 90 wa'lne Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-100



7.83udu 81-100 waztgua ann Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023

81-100 positions and ties from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023.

8.8u1dnuav Thailand PGA Tour #'lsaglusdudng 1-7

Members of Thailand PGA in order as not listed in categories 1-7 above.

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

25 uayanéA

nawal tneLAa"
umauns lgaauiic
Corey Rohm

ANNT ONUSLATHS
193N 5WUs

Usvion LBaaida

U Uszandud
J5aNE wimsweadna

1145INE Ll@1Tau

Analy nauIRaNag
Judtruy wRMSIRNT
SUNUE LABN&A
WIALNW w2 uayLaing
WT JNKREN

admAu §u3

AN WILIATEUNSN

Wans JuaLie
Minhyeok yang
56 Uusan
AAWUT A550THA

JNwd §ITIOUA3

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

NS ualuneA
Meyif nundndana
TNy 12Uy

AU 12U

A3 w1 de]
FUWR LT

93¢ A1avu

seyd Koed

JOH TAKEUCHI
fsziaud a3nau
AUFTT LATHFUAT

ATAN R ULNNE

Gampoong park
353da] uailsean
AUIAR AU
nafnd andilsuiss
731531 wanls
ANus MLNa

1A WITaUN
aNBAAAT GLRA
NAULAY T2A5H
AANW qunsiiu
Nand J9Anenss
WAULWAT BN AEl
Ferdinand Mueller
AAWAR AaATaUlwyaL

Wsnue usvaddail

(=)}

10

2)

f5¥msena

NQEOULWUS AU

Julian Hood

o

8 ATTURTUR

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA



76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

94

NREWIA A3insiszand
ANARG 3555

drieY Maa@A3Id
856 iud

NI uawmung

W2 UYLUNY

Ryan Hood

funiia nawn?

doen niwdadsylua
SUUG §ATOLE

suU9il AsslnITAR
LRSUITWIA AUAYITIIVAT
TaEa AOLINA

Andwod edimsiszand
A3alg nsvlwuad
algins gy luadadna
@3 A3La5ey

USLATEE LATUNA

anatle Wasuiana

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA



