## ลำดับสิทธิ์การเข้าแข่งขันรอบคัดเลือก

## **QUALIFYING ROUND STARTING FIELD CATEGORIES THAILAND PGA TOUR 2023**

ลำดับสิทธิ์ของรอบคัดเลือก Thailand PGA Tour ซึ่งใช้กำหนดจำนวนนักกอล์ฟในแต่ละรายการแข่งขันรอบคัดเลือกของ Thailand PGA Tour เรียงตามลำดับดังนี้ คือ

Thailand PGA Tour Qualifying round categories, which are use to determine the qualifying starting fields for each Thailand PGA Tour events are detailed in the order below:

- 1.อันดับ 41– 80 และเสมอ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
- 41-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.
- 2.อันดับ 21-80 และเสมอ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
- 21-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
- 3.ผู้ที่ได้รับเชิญจาก Thailand PGA Tour จำนวน 12 คน
- 12 Players based on special Invite from Thailand PGA Tour.
- 4.สมาชิกต่างชาติ / Foreign Members
- 4.1 อันดับ 4-6 และเสมอ ตามลำดับ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
- 4 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.
  - 1 Peter CHERIAN Fm2022-4-6-4
- 4.2 อันดับ 4-6 และเสมอ ตามลำดับ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
- 4 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
  - 2 Yu Hsien Samuel CHIEN Fm2023-4-6-6
- 5.นักกอล์ฟจาก Thailand Development Tour / Players from Thailand Development Tour
- 5.1 อันดับ 11-20 และเสมอ จาก Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
- 11 20 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.

3	เอกชัย แช่มสุขขึ	TDT2022 11-20-17
4	จอมยุทธ เกตุทอง	TDT2022 11-20-20

- 5.2 อันดับ 1-10 และเสมอ จาก Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2023
- 1 10 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2023
- 6.อันดับ 81-100 และเสมอ จาก Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
- 81-100 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.

5	ภานุวัฒน์ บุลสมบัติ	Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-81
6	ยศกร สุโภภาค	Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-85
7	เศรษฐโชค พุ่มพวย	Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-87
8	ธนัท อุยสกุล	Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-89
9	วุฒิวิทย์ เจริญพรอนุกูล	Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-90
10	รัฐธีร์ ศิริธนากุลศักดิ์	Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-91
11	ธาวิท พลไทย	Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-100

## 7.อันดับ 81-100 และเสมอ จาก Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023

81-100 positions and ties from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023.

## 8.สมาชิกของ Thailand PGA Tour ที่ไม่อยู่ในลำดับสิทธิ์ 1-7

Members of Thailand PGA in order as not listed in categories 1-7 above.

12	ภูริ บุญญากาศ	Members of Thailand PGA
13	ศิรสิทธิ์ ประทีปมงคล	Members of Thailand PGA
14	เลิศ ภักดีภูมิ	Members of Thailand PGA
15	กฤษณ์ เกตุเกล้า	Members of Thailand PGA
16	มหาสมุทร ไสยสมบัติ	Members of Thailand PGA
17	Corey Rohm	Members of Thailand PGA
18	ศุภกร ตานะเศรษฐ	Members of Thailand PGA
19	วรวิทย์ วรพันธ์	Members of Thailand PGA
20	ประวิณ เอียดเอื้อ	Members of Thailand PGA
21	นาวา ประสพสันติ์	Members of Thailand PGA
22	สุรสิทธิ์ แก้วทรัพย์ศักดิ์	Members of Thailand PGA
23	วชิรวิทย์ เสาร่อน	Members of Thailand PGA
24	ศักดิ์สิทธิ์ ใจรัก	Members of Thailand PGA
25	ปรมินทร์ อินรักษา	Members of Thailand PGA
26	กิตติพศ ไทยประยูร	Members of Thailand PGA
27	ศุภณัฐ สกุลมาลัยทอง	Members of Thailand PGA
28	วันชัยชนะ พสิษฐ์วสาร	Members of Thailand PGA
29	ธนพนธ์ เอี่ยมสอาด	Members of Thailand PGA
30	พงศ์เทพ แจวขำนาญเชาว์	Members of Thailand PGA
31	พชร สกุลยง	Members of Thailand PGA
32	อธิคม สุขวารี	Members of Thailand PGA
33	ภูมิ พรเจริญทรัพย์	Members of Thailand PGA
34	สิรภัทร ใจใหญ่	Members of Thailand PGA
35	Soobin Lee	Members of Thailand PGA
36	กันต์ ลิ้มมณีวิจิตร	Members of Thailand PGA
37	พัชกร จันตาเวียง	Members of Thailand PGA
38	Minhyeok yang	Members of Thailand PGA
39	วริศ บุญรอด	Members of Thailand PGA
40	ชุติพนธ์ จรรยสวัสดิ์	Members of Thailand PGA
41	สุกษฏิ์ สุวรรณศรี	Members of Thailand PGA

42	กฤตภาส มณีมาศ	Members of Thailand PGA
43	ชาญจิติ กนกศักดิ์สกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
44	นัททัน วชนะ	Members of Thailand PGA
45	กวินท์ วชนะ	Members of Thailand PGA
46	ชาคริส แก้วศรีปราชญ์	Members of Thailand PGA
47	ธนพล เจริญสุข	Members of Thailand PGA
48	วีระ ศาลางาม	Members of Thailand PGA
49	ปริญช์ ส่งศรี	Members of Thailand PGA
50	JOH TAKEUCHI	Members of Thailand PGA
51	ธีระวัฒน์ ตรีก <sub>้</sub> อน	Members of Thailand PGA
52	ณสรร เศรษฐบุตร	Members of Thailand PGA
53	กรภพ ฉลาดแพทย์	Members of Thailand PGA
54	เกียรติคุณ ผิวเกลี้ยง	Members of Thailand PGA
55	วินธัย วิวัฒน์สนิทชัย	Members of Thailand PGA
56	Gampoong park	Members of Thailand PGA
57	วีรวิชญ์ นาคประชา	Members of Thailand PGA
58	ชนาดล ดนตรี	Members of Thailand PGA
59	กุลกิตติ์ สิทธิ์ประเสริฐ	Members of Thailand PGA
60	รุจิโรจน์ แจ่มใส	Members of Thailand PGA
61	นิพนธ์ ภวะกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
62	สุโชค พรรณา	Members of Thailand PGA
63	อิทธิศาสตร์ ดำเลิศ	Members of Thailand PGA
64	กอบเดช รอดรัต	Members of Thailand PGA
65	ภคเทพ สุนทรขึ่น	Members of Thailand PGA
66	ภูวฤทธิ์ รุ่งพิทยาธร	Members of Thailand PGA
67	แก่นเพชร ยศภาคย์	Members of Thailand PGA
68	Ferdinand Mueller	Members of Thailand PGA
69	ชยุตพล กิตติรัตนไพบูลย์	Members of Thailand PGA
70	พีรดนย์ แสงศรีศิลป์	Members of Thailand PGA
71	สมิทธิ ธีระตระกูล	Members of Thailand PGA
72	ธัญพัฒน์ สุขเกิด	Members of Thailand PGA
73	กฤษณพันธ์ กาบสลับ	Members of Thailand PGA
74	Julian Hood	Members of Thailand PGA
75	รัฐภูมิ กระแสร์ชล	Members of Thailand PGA

76	อาทิตยพงศ์ ศรีภัทรประสิทธิ์	Members of Thailand PGA
77	ศุภกิตดิ์ ศรีธรรม	Members of Thailand PGA
78	อัศม์เดช ศรีอุทัยศิริวงศ์	Members of Thailand PGA
79	ธีรติ ลูวินส์	Members of Thailand PGA
80	พีรวัส บุญเหมาะ	Members of Thailand PGA
81	พชร บุญเหมาะ	Members of Thailand PGA
82	Ryan Hood	Members of Thailand PGA
83	นันทนัช กองแก้ว	Members of Thailand PGA
84	สัตยา ทรัพย์อัประไมย	Members of Thailand PGA
85	ธนบดี สุจริตชัย	Members of Thailand PGA
86	ธนภูมิ ครรชิตวรกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
87	เสฐียรพงศ์ ตันตะราวงศา	Members of Thailand PGA
88	โฆษิต คุณวงค์	Members of Thailand PGA
89	สิทธิพงศ์ ศรีภัทรประสิทธิ์	Members of Thailand PGA
90	ภูริณัฐ ทรงไพบูลย์	Members of Thailand PGA
91	ณัฐภัทร หาญโชคชัยสกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
92	ศิริ ศิริเจริญ	Members of Thailand PGA
93	นรเศรษฐ์ เถาว์ชาลี	Members of Thailand PGA
94	เอกดนัย ผ่องหทัยกุล	Members of Thailand PGA